

49306.3.24

TIP NO HS-2004W

0.158 MILES

FED AID NO 4930614

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 70 AT US 70A/SR 2532 (W.EDWARDS STREET) AND AT SR 2314 (PONDFIELD ROAD)

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC RALEIGH, NC		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		32,000.00		63,000.00	52,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		17,075.00		20,000.00	8,500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		186,070.00		68,000.00	58,000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	25.00	2,500.00	47.00	3,500.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00	7.00	1,800.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	70.00	3,500.00	50.00	2,850.00
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	150	SY	6.50	975.00	12.50	900.00
0008	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	440	LF	80.00	35,200.00	110.00	30,800.00
0009	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8	LF	120.00	960.00	350.00	6,768.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	6	LF	15.00	90.00	1,500.00	600.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00
0012	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00	48.00	4,500.00
0013	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	150	TON	40.00	6,000.00	37.00	6,000.00
0014	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	25	SY	265.00	6,625.00	100.00	3,750.00
0015	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	390	TON	125.00	48,750.00	122.00	117,000.00
0016	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	215	TON	125.00	26,875.00	122.00	64,500.00
0017	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180	TON	135.00	24,300.00	126.00	54,000.00
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40	TON	575.00	23,000.00	585.00	48,000.00
0019	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25	TON	195.00	4,875.00	225.00	10,000.00
0020	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	6,000.00
0021	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1	CY	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,500.00
0022	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6	EA	3,000.00	18,000.00	5,250.00	16,560.00
0023	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	LF	250.00	750.00	600.00	8,280.00
0024	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	5,220.00
0025	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,050.00	5,220.00
0026	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,380.00
0027	2451000000-N	852	CONC TRANS SECT FOR DROP INLET	3	EA	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,175.00	2,250.00
0028	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	70	SY	85.00	5,950.00	115.00	8,400.00
0029	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	380	SY	85.00	32,300.00	85.00	32,300.00
0030	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1	EA	3,010.10	3,010.10	5,500.00	3,000.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190	SY	2.75	522.50	10.00	1,710.00
0032	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE E)	177.75	SF	19.00	3,377.25	20.00	9,954.00
0033	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE F)	34.38	SF	18.95	651.50	18.00	2,733.21
0034	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	374	LF	6.05	2,262.70	8.50	6,171.00
0035	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	20	EA	300.00	6,000.00	225.00	4,560.00
0036	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	3	EA	300.00	900.00	150.00	780.00
0037	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	15	EA	10.00	150.00	20.00	975.00
0038	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,400.00
0039	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		95,599.00		111,000.00	20,000.00

49306.3.24

TIP NO HS-2004W

0.158 MILES

FED AID NO 4930614

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 70 AT US 70A/SR 2532 (W.EDWARDS STREET) AND AT SR 2314 (PONDFIELD ROAD)

						FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC RALEIGH, NC	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC			
0040	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	2,024	LF	2.30	4,655.20	3.50	7,084.00	3.00	6,072.00
0041	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	600	LF	4.50	2,700.00	5.00	3,000.00	6.00	3,600.00
0042	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	260.00	1,300.00
0043	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	35	EA	170.00	5,950.00	175.00	6,125.00	216.00	7,560.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	135	LF	4.50	607.50	10.00	1,350.00	7.00	945.00
0045	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	15.00	975.00	65.00	4,225.00	65.00	4,225.00
0046	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	20.00	1,500.00	55.00	4,125.00	49.00	3,675.00
0047	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.8	ACR	1,605.00	1,284.00	1,200.00	960.00	1,000.00	800.00
0048	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	2.00	200.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
0049	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,092.00	546.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	500.00	2,500.00
0050	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	7.50	1,500.00	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
0051	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	120	LF	3.25	390.00	4.25	510.00	7.00	840.00
0052	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	5.00	50.00	150.00	1,500.00	20.00	200.00
0053	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,250	SY	2.25	2,812.50	3.50	4,375.00	3.00	3,750.00
0054	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	370	LF	2.50	925.00	5.75	2,127.50	3.00	1,110.00
0055	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.8	ACR	3,200.00	2,560.00	4,500.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	2,400.00
0056	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.4	ACR	295.00	118.00	750.00	300.00	20.00	8.00
0057	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	4.25	212.50	15.00	750.00	20.00	1,000.00
0058	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,095.00	273.75	3,500.00	875.00	500.00	125.00
0059	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00	20.00	1,000.00
0060	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1,095.00	547.50	2,500.00	1,250.00	500.00	250.00
0061	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	75.00	750.00	250.00	2,500.00	20.00	200.00
0062	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	35.00	35.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00
0063	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
0064	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	5.00	65.00	400.00	5,200.00	20.00	260.00
0065	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0066	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION - (TYPE 1)	10	EA	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
0067	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	30	EA	50.00	1,500.00	250.00	7,500.00	50.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	649,775.00	TOTAL	672,424.34	TOTAL	678,431.21
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	649,775.00	SUB-TOTAL	672,424.34	SUB-TOTAL	678,431.21

49306.3.24

TIP NO HS-2004W

0.158 MILES

FED AID NO 4930614

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 70 AT US 70A/SR 2532 (W.EDWARDS STREET) AND AT SR 2314 (PONDFIELD ROAD)

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	81,880.00		50,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	6,500.00		20,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum	149,775.00		207,600.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	50.15 5,015.00	58.00	5,800.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	300 SY	7.45 2,235.00	8.75	2,625.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	52.75 2,637.50	48.00	2,400.00
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	150 SY	3.50 525.00	10.50	1,575.00
0008	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	440 LF	95.00 41,800.00	108.00	47,520.00
0009	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8 LF	265.00 2,120.00	239.50	1,916.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	6 LF	29.00 174.00	200.00	1,200.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1 EA	2,500.00 2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100 CY	22.58 2,258.00	55.50	5,550.00
0013	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	150 TON	48.00 7,200.00	62.50	9,375.00
0014	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	25 SY	49.65 1,241.25	250.00	6,250.00
0015	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	390 TON	118.35 46,156.50	145.00	56,550.00
0016	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	215 TON	151.65 32,604.75	137.00	29,455.00
0017	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180 TON	163.00 29,340.00	150.00	27,000.00
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40 TON	600.00 24,000.00	675.00	27,000.00
0019	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	340.08 8,502.00	200.00	5,000.00
0020	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	3,750.00 3,750.00	2,285.00	2,285.00
0021	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1 CY	3,750.00 3,750.00	1,081.00	1,081.00
0022	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6 EA	2,825.00 16,950.00	3,700.00	22,200.00
0023	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	700.00 2,100.00	1,115.00	3,345.00
0024	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3 EA	875.00 2,625.00	1,275.00	3,825.00
0025	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3 EA	875.00 2,625.00	1,275.00	3,825.00
0026	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	600.00 600.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
0027	2451000000-N	852	CONC TRANS SECT FOR DROP INLET	3 EA	1,200.00 3,600.00	4,850.00	14,550.00
0028	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	70 SY	105.68 7,397.60	116.00	8,120.00
0029	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	380 SY	90.59 34,424.20	96.00	36,480.00
0030	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1 EA	1,900.00 1,900.00	7,370.00	7,370.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190 SY	9.25 1,757.50	11.25	2,137.50
0032	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE E)	177.75 SF	17.50 3,110.63	17.50	3,110.63
0033	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE F)	34.38 SF	14.50 498.51	14.50	498.51
0034	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	374 LF	7.00 2,618.00	7.00	2,618.00
0035	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	20 EA	195.00 3,900.00	195.00	3,900.00
0036	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	3 EA	100.00 300.00	100.00	300.00
0037	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	15 EA	18.50 277.50	18.50	277.50
0038	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	16,640.00 66,560.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
0039	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	125,000.00		273,500.00
0040	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	2,024 LF	2.50 5,060.00	2.50	5,060.00

49306.3.24

TIP NO HS-2004W

0.158 MILES

FED AID NO 4930614

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

US 70 AT US 70A/SR 2532 (W.EDWARDS STREET) AND AT SR 2314 (PONDFIELD ROAD)

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
0041	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	600	LF	4.00	2,400.00	4.00	2,400.00
0042	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00
0043	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	35	EA	150.00	5,250.00	150.00	5,250.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	135	LF	4.50	607.50	4.20	567.00
0045	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	133.10	8,651.50	70.00	4,550.00
0046	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	129.24	9,693.00	55.50	4,162.50
0047	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.8	ACR	1,070.00	856.00	1,605.00	1,284.00
0048	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	9.00	900.00	2.00	200.00
0049	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,000.00	500.00	1,092.00	546.00
0050	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	33.20	6,640.00	45.00	9,000.00
0051	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	120	LF	3.50	420.00	3.25	390.00
0052	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	42.20	422.00	50.00	500.00
0053	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,250	SY	2.75	3,437.50	2.00	2,500.00
0054	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	370	LF	8.75	3,237.50	5.75	2,127.50
0055	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.8	ACR	4,150.00	3,320.00	3,200.00	2,560.00
0056	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.4	ACR	280.00	112.00	295.00	118.00
0057	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	4.15	207.50
0058	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,000.00	250.00	1,092.00	273.00
0059	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	9.00	450.00	5.00	250.00
0060	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1,000.00	500.00	1,092.00	546.00
0061	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00	1,000.00	75.00	750.00
0062	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	243.55	243.55	250.00	250.00
0063	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	868.40	868.40	500.00	500.00
0064	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	500.00	6,500.00	100.00	1,300.00
0065	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	2,807.00	5,614.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
0066	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION - (TYPE 1)	10	EA	525.00	5,250.00	175.00	1,750.00
0067	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	30	EA	525.00	15,750.00	115.00	3,450.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	819,290.89	TOTAL	1,014,455.64
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	819,290.89	SUB-TOTAL	1,014,455.64

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1
CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	2
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	5

DocuSigned by:

Vickie P. Gardner

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

02/29/2024